
 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2556 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2022 
 

CSR Fund  
†2556. SHRIMATI GEETA KORA:  
 SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:  
 SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:  
 SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA: 

 
पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 

 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 

 

(a) the total number of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/ companies under the Ministry 
functioning as on date including the details of their net profit during the last five years and the 
current year, year and company wise;  
 
(b) the details of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) fund of the PSUs/companies under the 
Ministry fixed for each year, PSU/company-wise; 
 
(c) the details of non-governmental and the governmental institutions to which CSR fund has 
been provided by the PSU companies during the last two years and the current year including 
names of the various projects for which fund has been provided along with the details thereof; 
and  
 
(d) the number of institutions benefitted through CSR fund, district-wise? 

 
ANSWER 

 

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी  
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�) 

 
       MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a)&(b)     The company-wise details of the net profit and CSR funds of Public Sector 

Undertakings (PSUs) functioning under Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas during the last 

five years are given at Annexure.  
 

(c)&(d)    Public Sector Oil & Gas Companies have provided their CSR fund to various non-

governmental entities and institutions such as Skill Development Institutes and various 

governmental institutions such as Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Artificial Limbs Manufacturing 

Corporation of India (ALIMCO) etc.  
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

The project/activities wise details of CSR activities undertaken and funds spent thereon during 

the last two years are available on the respective websites of the Public Sector Oil Companies 

i.e. www.ongcindia.com, www.iocl.com, www.bharatpetroleum.com, 

www.hindustanpetroleum.com, gailonline.com, engineersindia.com, www.nrl.co.in, 

www.mrpl.co.in, www.cpcl.co.in,  www.balmerlawrie.com , oil-india.com & bcplonline.co.in.   
 

**** 
 

  

  

http://www.ongcindia.com
http://www.iocl.com
http://www.bharatpetroleum.com
http://www.hindustanpetroleum.com
http://www.nrl.co.in
http://www.mrpl.co.in
http://www.cpcl.co.in
http://www.balmerlawrie.com


 

 

ANNEXURE  

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a)&(b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred 
Question No.2556 for 17.3.2022 asked by Smt. Geeta Kora and Others, MPs 
regarding CSR Fund.  

 

Company-wise details of the net profit of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) 

(Rs. in Crore) 

Sr. 
No. Oil PSUs Net Profit 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 
1 ONGC 17900 19945.30 26764.60 13444.50 11246.40 
2 IOCL 19106 21346 16894 1313 21836 
3 HPCL 6209 6357 6029 2637 10664 
4 BPCL 8039 7976 7132 2683 19042 
5 GAIL 4243.70 6284.40 8189.99 6812.04 5467.03 
6 EIL 325.04 377.87 370.07 430.24 259.50 
7 NRL 2101 2045 1968 1381 3036 
8 MRPL 3644 2224 332 -2740 -241 
9 CPCL 1365 1458 -298 -3016 1277 
10 Balmer Lawrie 170.41 184.81 188.50 177.17 116.45 
11 OIL 1548.68 2667.93 2590.14 2584.06 1741.59 
12 BCPL  -547.41 -80.39 69.36 1507.60 739.90 

 
 
Company-wise details of CSR funds of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) 

                  (Rs. in Crore) 

Sr. 
No. Oil PSUs 

CSR Funds 
2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Current 

year 
1 ONGC 535.67 487.04 480.21 571.81 538.78 436.02 
2 IOCL 217.10 331.05 490.60 543.38 342 204.63 
3 HPCL 107.90 156.38 158.86 182.13 129.97 135.48 
4 BPCL 159.14 183.33 203.32 198.98 136.25 166.73 
5 GAIL 81.47 69.67 87.21 124.79 141.91 136.46 
6 EIL 10.30 9.16 9.81 10.78 11.94 10.47 
7 NRL 25.66 45.95 54.36 62.25 52.80 59.05 
8 MRPL 5 30.32 67.06 63.29 0.53 0 
9 CPCL 0 9.09 18.87 16.71 0 0 
10 Balmer Lawrie 4.12 4.38 5.16 5.14 5.14 11.28 
11 OIL 108.37 100.58 133.39 125.41 105.25 110.00 
12 BCPL  - - - - 11.5 19.1 
 
Source – Oil & Gas PSUs 


